
 
 

 

 

 
Win: CARTER, Steven (10-3)
Loss: R.J. Swindle (10-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Pritchard First: Roger Kinley Third Base: Rett Rainer 
Start: 11:00   Time: 2:17   
Game notes:
- R SWINDLE faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Charleston Southern 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1
Coastal Carolina 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 X 7 8 3

Charleston Southern (19-36) -vs- Coastal Carolina (42-15) 5/21/2003 at Rock Hill, S.C. (Winthrop Ballpark)

Charleston Southern 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jordan Haar cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Brad Woods 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Adrian Vanderburg 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jeff Kolhagen dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brian Sole dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brandon Massey rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Scott Thacker c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michael Blankenship lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Grosse 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
William Dalton ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
R.J. Swindle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Holmen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 3 2 0 7 2

SB: William Dalton (1)
CS: Brandon Massey (1)
E: Jordan Haar (1)

Coastal Carolina 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McGRAW, Ryan cf 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
POWELL, Brandon 2b 3 1 3 0 0 1 0
GRANDSTRAND, Brett ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
HASBROUCK, Tyler 1b 2 1 0 1 2 0 1
PINOCCHIO, Steve 3b 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
PERNASILICI, Adam rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    ORSIMARSI, Greg ph/rf 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
BAKER, Jeff lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
OXENDINE, Chad c 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
BEALL, Kyle dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
CARTER, Steven p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 8 6 2 12 4

2B: McGRAW, Ryan (1)
HR: McGRAW, Ryan (1); PINOCCHIO, Steve (1)
SH: POWELL, Brandon (1); GRANDSTRAND, Brett (1); ORSIMARSI,
Greg (1)
SB: POWELL, Brandon (2); GRANDSTRAND, Brett (1)
E: POWELL, Brandon (1); CARTER, Steven (2)

Charleston Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R.J. Swindle (L, 10-5) 7.0 8 7 5 2 11 0 0 0 0 27 32 8 2 –
Ian Holmen 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 8 7 5 2 12 0 0 0 0 30 35 9 3

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CARTER, Steven (W, 10-3) 9.0 3 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 31 31 11 8 –
Totals 3 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 31 31 11 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Charleston Southern - Top of 1st CSU CCU
J HAAR struck out looking. 0 0
B WOODS flied out to cf. 0 0
A VANDERBURG grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st CSU CCU
McGRAW doubled to right field. 0 0
POWELL singled, bunt, SAC; McGRAW advanced to third. 0 0
GRANDSTRAND fouled out to 1b, bunt. 0 0
POWELL stole second. 0 0
HASBROUCK grounded out to 2b, RBI; POWELL advanced to third; McGRAW scored. 0 1
PINOCCHIO struck out swinging. 0 1

Charleston Southern - Top of 2nd CSU CCU
J KOLHAGEN struck out swinging. 0 1
B MASSEY flied out to cf. 0 1
S THACKER lined out to 2b. 0 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd CSU CCU
PERNASILICI struck out swinging. 0 1
BAKER struck out looking. 0 1
OXENDINE popped up to c. 0 1

Charleston Southern - Top of 3rd CSU CCU
M BLANKENSHI flied out to cf. 0 1
A GROSSE reached on an error by p. 0 1
A GROSSE advanced to second on an error by p. 0 1
W DALTON singled to center field, RBI; A GROSSE scored, unearned. 1 1
W DALTON stole second. 1 1
J HAAR struck out looking. 1 1
B WOODS singled to left field, RBI; W DALTON scored, unearned. 2 1
A VANDERBURG grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd CSU CCU
BEALL struck out swinging. 2 1
McGRAW struck out looking. 2 1
POWELL struck out swinging. 2 1

Charleston Southern - Top of 4th CSU CCU
J KOLHAGEN grounded out to 2b. 2 1
B MASSEY reached on an error by 2b. 2 1
S THACKER flied out to c. 2 1
B MASSEY out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th CSU CCU
GRANDSTRAND flied out to rf. 2 1
HASBROUCK walked. 2 1
PINOCCHIO grounded out to 3b; HASBROUCK advanced to second. 2 1
PERNASILICI struck out swinging. 2 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charleston Southern - Top of 5th CSU CCU
M BLANKENSHI flied out to cf. 2 1
A GROSSE grounded out to 2b. 2 1
W DALTON singled to left center. 2 1
J HAAR flied out to cf. 2 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th CSU CCU
BAKER struck out swinging. 2 1
OXENDINE struck out looking. 2 1
BEALL struck out swinging. 2 1

Charleston Southern - Top of 6th CSU CCU
B WOODS struck out swinging. 2 1
A VANDERBURG grounded out to ss. 2 1
J KOLHAGEN popped up to ss. 2 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th CSU CCU
McGRAW homered to right field, RBI. 2 2
POWELL singled, bunt. 2 2
POWELL stole second. 2 2
GRANDSTRAND singled to pitcher, bunt, SAC; POWELL advanced to third. 2 2
GRANDSTRAND stole second. 2 2
HASBROUCK walked. 2 2
PINOCCHIO struck out swinging. 2 2
ORSIMARSI pinch hit for PERNASILICI. 2 2
ORSIMARSI reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, SAC, RBI; HASBROUCK advanced to second;
GRANDSTRAND advanced to third; POWELL scored. 2 3
BAKER flied out to cf; ORSIMARSI advanced to second; HASBROUCK advanced to third; GRANDSTRAND
scored on an error by cf, unearned. 2 4
OXENDINE singled to left field, 2 RBI; ORSIMARSI scored, unearned; HASBROUCK scored. 2 6
BEALL flied out to cf. 2 6

Charleston Southern - Top of 7th CSU CCU
ORSIMARSI to rf. 2 6
B MASSEY struck out looking. 2 6
S THACKER struck out swinging. 2 6
M BLANKENSHI flied out to cf. 2 6

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th CSU CCU
McGRAW popped up to ss. 2 6
POWELL singled to right field. 2 6
GRANDSTRAND flied out to rf. 2 6
HASBROUCK popped up to ss. 2 6

Charleston Southern - Top of 8th CSU CCU
A GROSSE fouled out to 1b. 2 6
W DALTON popped up to 2b. 2 6
J HAAR grounded out to ss. 2 6

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th CSU CCU
PINOCCHIO homered to left field, RBI. 2 7
I HOLMEN to p for R SWINDLE. 2 7
ORSIMARSI struck out looking. 2 7



BAKER grounded out to p. 2 7
OXENDINE fouled out to c. 2 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charleston Southern - Top of 9th CSU CCU
B WOODS grounded out to 3b. 2 7
A VANDERBURG grounded out to 2b. 2 7
B SOLE to dh for J KOLHAGEN. 2 7
B SOLE struck out swinging. 2 7

Coastal Carolina - Top of 9th CSU CCU


